
WHITMAN COUNTY MEDIATOR LIST
 Last updated 3/3/2026

MEDIATOR ADDRESS PHONE EMAIL HOURLY 
RATE

Boyd, Andrew 690 SE Bishop Blvd, Ste. C 
Pullman, WA. 99163

509-332-
7692

andy@boyd-lawgroup.com $250.00

Brozik, Jenna 445 S. Grand Ave., Pullman, WA.
99163

509-338-
0908

jenna@prinzandbrozik.com $150.00

Costello, Patrick 2744 N. White Pines Dr., Coeur 
D’Alene, ID. 83815

208-874-
2998

Costello2@cdaadr.com $180.00

Ewers, Jennifer 609 S. Washington, Ste. 206, 
Moscow, ID. 83843

208-882-
9121

Jennifer.ewers@ewerslaw.com $220.00

Hoglund, John P.O. Box 31038, Seattle, WA. 
98103

360-239-
2005

hoglundmediation@gmail.com $200.00

Hill-Smith, 
Janice

127 S. Washington St. Ste. 8, 
Moscow, ID. 83843

208-596-
4075 208-
595-3367

Smith-hillaw@moscow.com $250.00

Laglin
Mediation

P.O. Box 9941, Moscow, ID. 
83843

208-503-
3669

info@laglinmediation.com $200.00

Mott, Sheri 253-988-
7691

sheri@tri-countymediation.com $75.00 sliding 
scale

NW Mediation 
Center

35 W. Main Ste. 230, Spokane, 
WA. 99201

509-456-
0103

info@nwmediationcenter.com Sliding Scale

Porter, 
Jacqueline

421 W. Riverside Ave. Ste. 707, 
Spokane, WA. 99201

509-747-
1817

Jacqueline.porter.law@gmail.com $200.00

Rembert, Rob 1230 SE Bishop Blvd., Pullman, 
WA. 99163

509-332-
3502

rembert@imsblaw.com $285.00

Siena Mediation 505 W. Riverside Ave., Ste. 200, 
Spokane, WA. 99201

509-816-
3188

info@sienamediation@gmail.com $175.00
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Syringa Law & 
Mediation

P.O. Box 505, Spokane, WA. 
99210

509-230-
8951

help@syringa-law.com

Womack, Ana 
Goodman

P.O. Box 1011, Pullman, WA. 
99163

509-992-
9066

Agw.mediation@gmail.com $200.00

Point Balance 
Mediation

37 S. Wenatchee Ave. Ste E
Wenatchee, WA. 98801

509-888-
3992

mailto:melissa@balancepointmediation.com $400.00

Jennifer LeBeau P.O. Box 458, Pullman, WA. 
99163

509-800-
7466

jlebeau@jburtonconsulting.org $250.00

mailto:help@syringa-law.com
mailto:Agw.mediation@gmail.com
mailto:melissa@balancepointmediation.com
mailto:jlebeau@jburtonconsulting.org



